28.10.2022 - 18:30 h.

BAJA PORTALEGRE 2022 =

AUTOMOVEL CLUB DE PORTUGAL

&

FIM WORLD Cup ,

Partial Unofficial Classification Leg 1 (QSS1 + SS2)
Classificagcao Parcial Oficiosa Etapa 1 (QSS1 + SS2)

Ssv

POS

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

802

818

801

805

833

810

809

806

890

830

816

827

813

855

842

822

826

839

829

812

814

ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER
CONCORRENTE / PILOTO / NAVEGADOR

SHARISH GIN/SOUTH RACING

JOAO MONTEIRO
NUNO MORAIS

JB RACING
PEDRO SANTINHO MENDES

SGS CAR RACING
ROBERTO BORREGO
NUNO ABRANTES

JB RACING
GONGALO GUERREIRO
FERNANDO MENDES

CANAM OFFROAD PORTUGAL

LUIS CIDADE
PEDRO MENDONCA

BRM RACING TEAM
MARCO PEREIRA
EURICO ADAO

NUNO FONTES

SGS CAR RACING
NELSON CAXIAS

JB RACING
EMANUEL LUZ
SORAIA CHAMBEL

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO

PEDRO FERREIRA
CARLOS MENDES

BENIMOTO RACING
DANIEL MAHSEREDJIAN
GONGALO MAGALHAES

RUI SERPA
NUNO GUILHERME

BENIMOTO RACING
SERGIO BAPTISTA

MARIO FERREIRA
RUI PITA

JBRACING
NUNO INOCENCIO
HELDER MARTINS

JB RACING
TIAGO GUERREIRO
DANIEL SILVA

PEDRO GRANCHA
MARIA INES GRANCHA

JB RACING
JOAO PLACIDO
TIAGO SILVA

JB RACING
SERGIO VAZ
LUIS DA SILVA

RICARDO SOUSA
JORGE BRANDAO

RIO SECO RACING
RUBEN RODRIGUES
RUI JORGE PAULO

PEDRO PINHA
JOAO PINHA

MUNDIMAT RACING TEAM
ARNALDO MONTEIRO
JOAO DIAS

VEHICLE
VIATURA

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

MAVERICK
CAN AM

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM XRS

CANAM
MAVERICK XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3 XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK XRC MY21

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

CAN
AM X3

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK

CANAM
X3

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK
CAN

AM/ BOMBARDIER XRS RR

CAN
AM XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

CAN
AM X3 XRS

CAN
AM XRS

CAN
AM XRS

BRP
CAN AM X3

CAN
MAN XRS TURBO RR

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

CAN
AM MAVERICK

www.atodomotor.com

CAT
GR

1/8SSVT1

2/8SVT1

3/8SVT1

4/8SVT1

5/8SVT1

6/8SSVT1

7188SVT1

8/88SVT1

9/88VT1

10/ 8SSVT1

11/8SSVT1

1/88SV STOCK

12/8SSVT1

13/8SSVT1

14/ SSVT1

15/8SSVT1

16/ SSVT1

17 / SSVT1

18 /SSVT1

19/SSVT1

20/SSVT1

21/8SVT1

22/8SSVT1

TIME
TEMPO
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

47:44.5
(79,14)

47:50.2
(78,98)

47:51.9
(78,93)

48:24.6
(78,05)

48:28.4
(77,94)

49:17.3
(76,66)

49:25.4
(76,45)

49:47.5
(75,88)

49:48.2
(75,86)

49:49.2
(75,84)

49:55.7
(75,67)

49:58.0
(75,61)

50:00.0
00:02:00

(75,56)

50:03.8
(75,47)

50:12.9
(75,24)

50:13.8
(75,22)

50:17.2
(75,13)
50:18.8
(75,09)

50:20.6
(75,05)

50:22.8
(74,99)
50:34.8
(74,70)
50:45.6
(74,43)

50:52.0
(74,28)

DIFF 1./ PREV
DIF 1°/ ANT

+0.0
+0.0

+5.7
+5.7

+7.4
+1.7

+40.1
+32.7

+43.9
+3.8

+1:32.8
+48.9

+1:40.9
+8.1

+2:03.0
+22.1

+2:03.7
+0.7

+2:04.7
+1.0

+2:11.2
+6.5

+2:13.5
+2.3

+2:15.5
+2.0

+2:19.3
+3.8

+2:28.4
+9.1

+2:29.3
+0.9

+2:32.7
+3.4

+2:34.3
+1.6

+2:36.1
+1.8

+2:38.3
+2.2

+2:50.3
+12.0

+3:01.1
+10.8

+3:07.5
+6.4



28.10.2022 - 18:30 h.

BAJA PORTALEGRE 2022 =

AUTOMOVEL CLUB DE PORTUGAL

&

FIM WORLD Cup ,

Partial Unofficial Classification Leg 1 (QSS1 + SS2)
Classificagao Parcial Oficiosa Etapa 1 (QSS1 + SS2)

Ssv

POS

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

823

820

854

853

844

851

841

884

834

860

836

819

866

832

888

889

859

843

882

848

858

845

840

847

ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER

CONCORRENTE / PILOTO / NAVEGADOR

BRM RACING TEAM
JOSE GARCIA
TIAGO GARCIA

BENIMOTO RACING
AVELINO LUIS
DINIS CARMO

RIO SECO RACING
PAULO RODRIGUES
MIGUEL ANTONIO

VASCO MARTINS
DIOGO MORAIS

SGS CAR RACING
SERGIO PALMINHA
LUIS COITO

GIL REIS
FERNANDO PINHEIRO

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO
JUNIOR DUARTE
LUIS FELIPE MATOS

BENIMOTO RACING
NUNO ROGERIO
HUGO SILVA

LUIS MARCHANTE

NELSON SARAMAGO
JOAO PAULO MOREIRA

SGS CAR RACING
LUIS TAVARES
MARTA OLIVEIRA

RICARDO CARVALHO

DAVID GOMES
GONGCALO GOMES

KOALA MOTORSPORT
JOAO PEDRO CARPINTEIRO
JOSE MIGUEL FARINHA DUARTE

SGS CAR RACING
ANDRE CARITA

BENIMOTO RACING
JOSE MORGADO
RUBEN DELGADO

NUNO MELANCIA
DIOGO MELANCIA MELANCIA

BENIMOTO RACING
VITOR MELO

AGUSTIN GONZALEZ
RUBEN RUIZ

PEDRO FERREIRA BRAGA
ARNALDO COUTINHO

H’ELDER BARREIRINHAS
NIDIA MARTINS

NUNO CAETANO
SOFIA MOUTA

SGS CAR RACING
FILIPE LOPES
FABIO SANTOS

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO
MANUEL MELLO BREYNER
PEDRO MELLO BREYNER

VEHICLE
VIATURA

BOMBARDIER
CANAM X3

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK

MAVERICK
XRS S8

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK X

CAN
AM X3

CAN
AM X3

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK

BOMBARDIER
CANAM X3

POLARIS
RZR XP PRO

CAN
AM SSV MAVERICK XRC

YAMAHA
YXZ 1000 R SS

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK X3

POLARIS
RZR PRO XP

CANAM
X3

BOMBARDIER
CANAM MAVERICK

CAN
AM MAVERICK

BOMBARDIER
MAVERICK

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

CAM
AM XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK XRS

BOMBARDIER
CANAM MABERICK

CANAM
MAVERICK XRS

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

www.atodomotor.com

CAT
GR

2/88V STOCK

23/8SSVT1

24/ SSVT1

25/8SVT1

26/ SSVT1

27/ SSVT1

28/SSVT1

29/8SVT1

30/88SVT1

3/8SV STOCK

31/8SVT1

32/8SVT1

33/8SVT1

4/8SV STOCK

34/8SSVT1

35/8SSVT1

5/8SV STOCK

36/SSVT1

1/88SVT2

37/ SSVT1

38/8SSVT1

39/88VT1

40/ 8SSVT1

41/8SSVT1

TIME
TEMPO
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

50:55.1
(74,20)

50:55.6
(74,19)

51:00.6
(74,07)

51:32.9
(73,29)
51:46.0
(72,99)
51:53.5
(72,81)
51:54.0
(72,80)

52:00.7
(72,64)

52:05.3
(72,53)

52:07.4
(72,49)

52:18.5
(72,23)
52:57.8
(71,34)

53:04.7
(71,18)

53:07.8
(71,11)
53:12.8
(71,00)
53:20.5
(70,83)
53:22.1
(70,79)

53:22.3
(70,79)

53:37.1
(70,46)

53:40.6
(70,39)

53:58.8
(69,99)

54:23.1
(69,47)

54:24.2
(69,45)

54:25.2
(69,43)

DIFF 1./ PREV
DIF 1°/ ANT

+3:10.6
+3.1

+3:11.1
+0.5

+3:16.1
+5.0

+3:48.4
+32.3

+4:01.5
+13.1

+4:09.0
+7.5

+4:09.5
+0.5

+4:16.2
+6.7

+4:20.8
+4.6

+4:22.9
+2.1

+4:34.0
+11.1

+5:13.3
+39.3

+5:20.2
+6.9

+5:23.3
+3.1

+5:28.3
+5.0

+5:36.0
+7.7

+5:37.6
+1.6

+5:37.8
+0.2

+5:52.6
+14.8

+5:56.1
+3.5

+6:14.3
+18.2

+6:38.6
+24.3

+6:39.7
+1.1

+6:40.7
+1.0



28.10.2022 - 18:30 h.

BAJA PORTALEGRE 2922 =

AUTOMOVEL CLUB DE PORTUGAL

&

FIM WORLD Cup ,

Partial Unofficial Classification Leg 1 (QSS1 + SS2)
Classificagcao Parcial Oficiosa Etapa 1 (QSS1 + SS2)

Ssv

POS

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

867

811

852

828

850

880

893

879

871

873

837

861

885

838

895

887

875

803

863

835

883

865

ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER

CONCORRENTE / PILOTO / NAVEGADOR

JOAO GOMES
NUNO TELES

CANAM OFFROAD PORTUGAL
HERLANDER ARAUJO

RUI BORGES
MARIO OURIVES

PAULO FERNANDES

VITOR DOMINGOS

NUNO RODRIGUES
LUIS LOUREIRO

LUIS SAINERO
AMIR KOUCH

PETER SCHARMACH
GONGALO BRANQUINHO

MIQUEL PRAT MARTINEZ
SERGIO LAFUENTE ROCHA

ALESSANDRO TINABURRI
EMILIANO TINABURRI

SEVERINO GALLINI

RIO SECO RACING
HELDER SANTOS
ANTONIO COSTA

VICENTE ANTUNES

SEBASTIAN DELLA PICCOLA
AMERIGO VENTURA

LUIS CASEIRO
JOAO AZEITEIRO

FRANCO SPORT
OCTAVIO MARTINS
MIGUEL MARTINS

JB RACING
DAVIDE CATANIA
CARLOS PAULINO

PEDRO FONSECA
LEONOR ESPINHAL

EDESIO CAAMANO
JUAN JOSE CAAMANO

BENIMOTO RACING
ALEXANDRE PINTO

FRANCO SPORT
VASCO MELO

FRANCO SPORT
DUARTE SILVA
NUNO SILVA

BENIMOTO RACING
MARCO MARQUES
NELSON SANTOS

FILIPE JESUS
BRUNO DUARTE

VEHICLE
VIATURA

CAN
AM X3

CAN
AM X3
BOMBARDIER

CANAM MAVERICK X3

POLARIS
RZR XP

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

CAN
AM MAVERICK

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

YAMAHA
YXZ

YAMAHA
YXZ R1000

YAMAHA
YXZ R1000

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK X3
BOMBARDIER

CAN AM MAVERICK X3

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

YAMAHA YXZ 1000 R

YAMAHA
YXZ 1000R

CAN
AM XRS

BOMBARDIER

CAN AM MAVERICK

YAMAHA
YXZ

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK

YAMAHA
YXZ 1000R

YAMAHA
YXZ 1000R

BOMBARDIER
CANAM MAVERICK

BOMBARDIER
CAN AM MAVERICK X3

www.atodomotor.com

CAT
GR

42/8SSVT1

43 /8SSVT1

6/SSV STOCK

7188V STOCK

2/8S8VT2

44/ SSVT1

3/88VT2

4/8SVT2

5/8SVT2

6/SSVT2

718SVT2

45/8SSVT1

46/ SSVT1

8/88SVT2

9/88VT2

1/88V T2

47/ SSVT1

48 /SSVT1

8/8SV STOCK

49/ SSVT1

10/ SSVT2

11/8S8VT2

50/8SSVT1

51/8SVT1

TIME
TEMPO
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

54:29.2
(69,34)

54:30.0
00:06:00

(69,32)

54:30.4
(69,32)

54:30.7
(69,31)

54:43.1
(69,05)

54:49.3
(68,92)

54:54.3
(68,81)

55:10.1
(68,48)

55:14.7
(68,39)

55:14.9
(68,39)

55:23.3
(68,21)

55:37.8
00:06:00

(67,92)

55:49.6
(67,68)

56:08.1
(67,31)

56:24.3
(66,98)

56:42.1
(66,63)

56:54.4
00:02:00

(66,39)

57:05.8
(66,17)

57:41.3
(65,49)

58:25.0
(64,68)

58:42.7
(64,35)

59:04.6
(63,95)

59:13.3
(63,80)

59:25.2
00:04:00

(63,58)

DIFF 1./ PREV
DIF 1°/ ANT

+6:44.7
+4.0

+6:45.5
+0.8

+6:45.9
+0.4

+6:46.2
+0.3

+6:58.6
+12.4

+7:04.8
+6.2

+7:09.8
+5.0

+7:25.6
+15.8

+7:30.2
+4.6

+7:30.4
+0.2

+7:38.8
+8.4

+7:53.3
+14.5

+8:05.1
+11.8

+8:23.6
+18.5

+8:39.8
+16.2

+8:57.6
+17.8

+9:09.9
+12.3

+9:21.3
+11.4

+9:56.8
+35.5

+10:40.5
+43.7

+10:58.2
+17.7

+11:20.1
+21.9

+11:28.8
+8.7

+11:40.7
+11.9



28.10.2022 - 18:30 h.

BAJA PORTALEGRE 2022
500 ﬁ

AUTOMOVEL CLUB DE PORTUGAL

#

FIM WORLD Cup ,

Partial Unofficial Classification Leg 1 (QSS1 + SS2)

Classificagcao Parcial Oficiosa Etapa 1 (QSS1 + SS2)

Ssv

POS

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

892

864

868

821

825

899

891

886

869

872

898

849

894

ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER

CONCORRENTE / PILOTO / NAVEGADOR

SEAN HARAN
KEVIN HARAN

MUNDIMAT RACING TEAM
MARCIO DANIEL RODRIGUES
TIAGO RODRIGUES

CARLOS ALVES
FLAVIO ZACARIAS NETO

GUILLAUME MEURA
CARLES BARANGE

MIGUEL CUNHA
PEDRO COELHO

JB RACING
ANTONIO FERREIRA
TIAGO DIAS

FRANCO SPORT
TANIA DIOGO
SARA DIOGO

WILLIAM BULLER
CHRIS MCPHEE

JB RACING
MILTON RODRIGUES
FABIO BELO

SANTAG RACING TEAM / JPR MOTORS
DAVID FEIXEIRA

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO
SAM SULIVAN
LUIS FILIPE MATOS

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO
DIAMANTINO FERREIRA
JOAQUIM SERRAO

GABRIELE PICCINI
MAURO GENTILOTTI

JB RACING
DOROTHEE FERREIRA

SPEEDFREAK/ENERRE/GIN PABLO
WILSON GALO
ANTONIETA GALO

JERKER AXELSSON

As 18:30h do dia 28 Outubro 2022
O Director de Prova / The Clerk of the Course
Marcio Santos

VEHICLE
VIATURA

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

CANNAM
BOMBARDIER

CANAM
MAVERICK

YAMAHA

YXZ 1000R
CAN

AM MAVERICK

QUADDY
YXZ

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

CAN
AM MAVERICK X3

CAN
AM X3 XRC

CAN
AM X3 XRC

CAN
AM X3

YAMAHA
YXZ R1000

QUADDY
YXZ

CAN
AM X3

YAMAHA
YXZ1000R

www.atodomotor.com

CAT
GR

12/ 8SSVT2

52/SSVT1

13 /SSVT2

9/88V STOCK

53/8SSVT1

54 /SSVT1

2/8SSVT2

14/ SSVT2

55/SSVT1

56/ SSVT1

57/ SSVT1

58/8SSVT1

3/8SV T2

59/88SVT1

60/SSVT1

15/8SSVT2

TIME
TEMPO
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

59:59.7
00:06:00

(62,98)

1:02:11.6
(60,75)

1:02:20.4
(60,67)

1:02:47.6
00:06:00

(60,17)

1:04:00.0
(59,03)

1:05:30.2
(57,68)

1:06:26.2
(56,87)

1:06:45.0
00:06:00

(56,60)

1:12:48.8
(51,89)

1:22:03.6
(46,04)

1:22:41.8
(45,69)

1:23:28.8
(45,26)

1:24:48.7
00:27:00

(44,55)
2:33:24.0
01:00:00
(24,63)
2:36:12.1
01:00:00
(24,19)
4:30:00.0
02:30:00
(13,99)

DIFF 1./ PREV
DIF 1°/ ANT

+12:15.2
+34.5

+14:27.1
+2:11.9

+14:35.9
+8.8

+15:03.1
+27.2

+16:15.5
+1:12.4

+17:45.7
+1:30.2

+18:41.7
+56.0

+19:00.5
+18.8

+25:04.3
+6:03.8

+34:19.1
+9:14.8

+34:57.3
+38.2

+35:44.3
+47.0

+37:04.2
+1:19.9

+1:45:39.5
+1:08:35.3

+1:48:27.6
+2:48.1

+3:42:15.5
+1:53:47.9



